completion of the transfer of those Offer Shares to the Offeror), the Offeror and parties acting
in concert with it are interested in 4,487,373,101 Shares, representing approximately 85.47%
of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

– 4 –

Save as disclosed above, none of the Offeror or parties acting in concert with it (i) held,
controlled or directed any Shares and rights over Shares immediately before and during
the Offer Period up to and including the date of this joint announcement; (ii) has acquired
or agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over Shares during the Offer Period; and (iii) has
borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers
Code) of the Company during the Offer Period up to and including the date of this joint
announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) upon Completion;
and (ii) immediately upon the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement:

Upon Completion

Immediately upon the close
of the Offer and as at the date

of this joint announcement
Number of

Shares held
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares held
Approximate

%

The Offeror and parties acting in concert
with it (Note 1) 3,883,778,286 73.98 4,487,373,101 85.47

Mr. Ye Fei (Note 2) 280,000 0.01 280,000 0.01

Public Shareholders 1,365,961,566 26.02 762,366,751 14.52

Total 5,250,019,852 100.00 5,250,019,852 100.00

Notes:

1. Immediately after Completion, Tai He is wholly owned by the Offeror. As such, the Offeror is directly
interested in 1,228,349,064 Shares and, indirectly through its interest in Tai He, 2,655,429,222 Shares held
by Tai He.

2. These Shares are held by the spouse of Mr. Ye Fei, an executive Director.

PUBLIC FLOAT AND SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Immediately after the close of the Offer and subject to the due registration by the Registrar for
the transfer of Offer Shares tendered for acceptance by the Independent Shareholders to the
Offeror, 762,366,751 Shares, representing approximately 14.52% of the entire issued share